
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y 4 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SLICK PANTHER Last start placegetter KEM, 19/06/2021, R8, Y 2Y 4Y 6P 4/1/2A. Micallef 507744 7/5165

 2 PEGASUS PAL Last start placegetter TAR, 03/04/2021, R6, Y 8P 5P 4P 4/1/2G. Kelly 497001 8/7153

 3 ROY RIP Dropping in grade WAU, 29/05/2021, R6, Y 3P 2P 6P 4/1/2J. Carter 528619 8/7223

 4 SUNRISE TROOPER Weighted points score TAR, 16/06/2021, R11, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/2D. Solomon 525604 4/3222

 5 SKETCHY ZARA Weighted points score RIS, 05/06/2021, R6, Y 5Y 3P 2Y 4/1/1H. Norman 525623 4/3182

 6 GO GRACE Weighted points score MAT, 31/05/2021, R10, M 3M 4M 2M 4/1/2J. Goddard 489739 4/3165

 7 WEFFALEE KELLY Weighted points score WAU, 12/05/2021, R7, P 7P 5Y 1P 4/1/1T. Forbes 525625 6/5164

 8 NO TICKETS Weighted points score WAU, 09/06/2021, R3, P 4P 5P 5P 4/1/2G. Roylett 507362 4/2102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y 4/5 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DON'T SAY DO 2 Last start placegetter WAU, 21/11/2020, R7, Y 4P 4Y 3P 4/1/2J. Goddard 507768 4/1109

 2 ZARABELLA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 4P 4/1/2M. Turner 522719 3/2129

 3 PLEAD INNOCENT Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 4P 4/1/1V. Cassar 524925 3/287

 4 KINGSTON HOUND Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 4Y 4/1/1D. Mcgeachie 522732 3/261

 5 HEATHCOTE RAMS 2 Last start winner KEM, 19/06/2021, R6, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/2N. Goodwin 527546 3/2133

 6 BAD BOY SMOOTH Last start winner KEM, 19/06/2021, R8, Y 1Y 4P 5P 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 4/3113

 7 GET ON VALLEY 2 Last start placegetter WAU, 13/02/2021, R9, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/1J. Goddard 495299 7/455

 8 BLACK FIREBRAND 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 21/06/2021, R3, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3M. Moroney 537895 3/1208

 9 CANDY KAOS Weighted points score MAT, 21/06/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 1Y 5/2D. Craig 529669 4/3234

 10 THANKS FOR THAT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 16/06/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 8P 5/4B. Smoothy 527734 5/0172

 11 TERROR TURNER Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/3M. Turner 522728 3/2169

 12 FUN FACT Weighted points score MOR, 14/06/2021, R10, Y 8Y 1Y 8P 5/2C. Van Vegchel 520997 3/297

 13 BIG BASH PUNTER Weighted points score WAU, 29/05/2021, R8, Y 6Y 6Y 7P 5/1K. Miller 520212 4/283

 14 TAP OUT TINY Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R8, Y 6Y 7Y 8P 5/2G. Kelly 523010 3/264
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y 5 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMILEY'S BOY 1 Last start winner KEM, 19/06/2021, R1, Y 1Y 7Y 3P 5/4K. Ulrick 536374 1/098

 2 CHAD'S BOY Last start placegetter TAR, 03/04/2021, R2, Y 3P 3P 7P 5/4B. Taylor 528677 2/1177

 3 VICTOR SANNETTE Last start placegetter WAU, 29/05/2021, R10, Y 3P 3Y 3P 5/4K. Johnson 538628 1/0142

 4 DODGE THE HEAT 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/04/2021, R8, Y 2P 7P 5P 5/4V. Cassar 524922 2/1138

 5 COSMIC FLIGHT Last start placegetter WAU, 13/02/2021, R4, Y 5P 3P (FEL)P 5/4R. Stone 532838 1/0134

 6 SKETCHY TRAPDOOR Last start placegetter KEM, 19/06/2021, R6, Y 2Y 5P 2P 5/4G. Kelly 529977 1/0125

 7 COSMIC BELLE Last start placegetter WAU, 13/02/2021, R4, Y 1P 7P 7P 5/4R. Stone 532836 2/1122

 8 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Last start placegetter KEM, 19/06/2021, R5, Y 3Y 3P 6P 5/4J. Carter 535841 1/0117

 9 ZAREEBA Last start placegetter MOR, 14/06/2021, R13, Y 2Y 4Y 7Y 5/4K. Miller 529606 1/096

 10 BLACKJACK KELLY Last start placegetter KEM, 19/06/2021, R5, Y 2Y 6Y 4Y 5/4V. Byrnes 507633 1/087

 11 JUNGLELAND Last start placegetter GOS, 09/01/2021, R3, Y 7P 8P 5P 5/4I. Hanna 498474 1/069

 12 ZIPPING LIAM Last start Provincial winner WAU, 09/06/2021, R5, P 1P 7P 5P 5/4D. Solomon 517685 2/1120

 13 LITTLE BRONTE Last start Provincial winner GAR, 19/06/2021, R5, P 1P 4Y 5/4T. Forbes 534562 1/0110

 14 CORE LIT REHAB Weighted points score CAP, 07/03/2021, R5, 5 1P 1P 5/4G. Roylett 537333 2/1211

 15 SUPER ATHLETIC Weighted points score MAT, 21/06/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 4Y 5/4G. Roylett 507448 1/0194

 16 FENNEL Weighted points score MAT, 07/06/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4J. Goddard 532434 2/0189

 17 TIME TO SHOUT Weighted points score MOR, 14/06/2021, R9, Y 5Y 3Y (FEL)Y 5/4K. Miller 530169 1/0154

 18 LOLA BUTTON Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R6, Y 4Y 3Y 1P 5/4A. Verhagen 531368 2/1145

 19 TRUMP'S BLUFF 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4M. Jobson 531824 2/1141

 20 ZIPPING SLINKY Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R9, Y 6Y 3Y 3Y 5/3J. Goddard 507369 2/1128

 21 MALO DIABLO Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4K. Dodson 523278 1/0126

 22 ARCHIE CASHMAN Weighted points score GAR, 12/06/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 7Y 5/4C. Van Vegchel 530484 1/0124

 23 EMMY'S ME MUM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/06/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4K. Heuston 532806 1/0113

 24 REMADOR Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R7, Y 7Y 2Y 4Y 5/4K. Miller 529601 1/0112

 25 LITTLE AND SWEET Weighted points score KEM, 05/06/2021, R6, Y (FEL)P 4Y 1Y 5/3R. Stephens 507622 2/1111

 26 GAGAN LIZ Weighted points score GAR, 19/06/2021, R12, P 6P 4Y 1Y 5/4T. Forbes 532393 1/0103

 27 BLAZING DRAGON Weighted points score MOR, 12/06/2021, R2, Y 5Y 6P 6Y 5/4S. Francis 534805 1/099

 28 GLENIDOL GIRL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/06/2021, R4, P 4P 3Y 5P 5/4L. Gaffney 494754 2/094

 29 HEY CHERYL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/06/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4H. Norman 529836 1/083

 30 SMILEY MAC 1 Weighted points score CAS, 17/06/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 5Y 5/4P. Fraser 526253 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y FFA 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOCH ME Last start winner KEM, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 1Y 2Y 2Y 1/2K. Ulrick 507450 8/7208

 2 WEFFALEE DANCER Last start placegetter MOR, 14/06/2021, R11, Y 3P 3Y 6Y 2/1/1T. Forbes 497596 9/8170

 3 WILD FLAMES Weighted points score GAR, 18/06/2021, R7, P 5P 4P 3P 2/1/2L. Walker 495650 11/10132

 4 FAB NIKKI 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R6, P 7P 8P 5P 2/1/1L. Walker 500325 9/6120

 5 TREASURE CHEST 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R6, P 4P 4Y 6P 2/1/1L. Walker 492144 12/7118

 6 SWEET ELLA Weighted points score MAT, 21/06/2021, R8, P 5P 5Y 6Y 2/1/1S. Cartwright 496812 17/11116

 7 VICIOUS 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 30/01/2021, R2, Y 2P 2P 1P 3/1/2D. Solomon 534260 7/6255

 8 FIRE LEGEND 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/06/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 4P 3/1/2M. Moroney 520015 27/4333

 9 SAPPHIRE SANDY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 3P 3/1/1S. Guthrie 500472 8/7285

 10 NANGAR KASH Weighted points score GOS, 08/06/2021, R10, M 3M 1M 1M 3/1/2S. Cartwright 476624 25/1270

 11 STASH HOUSE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 16/06/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 1P 3/1/2B. Smoothy 528623 12/9255

 12 GIPPSLAND GIRL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 3/1/2M. Jobson 529199 5/4198

 13 JIMMY THE FOX Weighted points score CAP, 18/04/2021, R5, 5 7P 5P 5P 3/1/2K. Miller 507628 5/3114

 14 ASTON AJAX 2 Weighted points score TAR, 16/06/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 4P 3/1/2B. Taylor 519462 8/3114

 15 RAPID COMBUSTION 1 Weighted points score WAU, 09/06/2021, R3, P 8P 2Y 6P 3/1/2S. Towers 522033 4/390
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y MDN 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COUCH KING Last start placegetter KEM, 19/06/2021, R2, Y 3Y 5Y 2Y M/1K. Ulrick 540231 0/0110

 2 TOOL TIME TOMMY 2 Last start placegetter WAU, 29/05/2021, R2, Y 4P 2P 3Y M/1K. Heuston 532804 0/094

 3 SISTERS FOREVER Last start placegetter KEM, 19/06/2021, R1, Y 4P 2Y 6Y M/1A. Verhagen 531378 0/076

 4 PHANTOM GHOST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 26/04/2021, R1, P 6P 2P (FEL)Y M/1R. Stone 536168 0/092

 5 BLAZING BOBBIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 23/06/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 6Y M/1S. Towers 535398 0/072

 6 CALLAWAY BEACH Unplaced after 1 start KEM, 19/06/2021, R2, Y 5Y M/1S. Cartwright 537042 0/050

 7 VEGAS GOES BANG Unplaced after 1 start MOR, 12/06/2021, R10, Y 6Y M/1T. Forbes 540455 0/042

 8 TOP PRIZE Unplaced after 1 start MOR, 12/06/2021, R6, Y 7Y M/1T. Forbes 540252 0/033

 9 CHALLENGE MAVIS Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R1, P 4P 5Y 5Y M/1A. Verhagen 531374 0/084

 10 SMALL SAPPHIRE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 6P M/1J. Carter 528336 0/062

 11 CLOUD SNIFFER Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2021, R1, P 4P 7P M/1K. Dodson 539150 0/048

 12 ROYAL REDEEMER Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R2, P 5P 7P M/1B. Smoothy 537447 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y 5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GLENIDOL GIRL 1 Last start placegetter WAU, 29/05/2021, R4, Y 4P 3Y 5P 5/3L. Gaffney 494754 2/194

 2 BLACK FIREBRAND 1 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 21/06/2021, R3, P 1P 7P 2P 5/4M. Moroney 537895 3/1208

 3 RUBY SANNETTE Last start Provincial winner WAU, 09/06/2021, R2, P 1P 5Y 2P 5/4K. Johnson 538629 2/1172

 4 HEATHCOTE RAMS 1 Last start Country winner KEM, 19/06/2021, R6, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/4N. Goodwin 527546 3/0133

 5 THANKS FOR THAT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 16/06/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 8P 5/2B. Smoothy 527734 5/3172

 6 DODGE THE HEAT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 16/06/2021, R2, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4V. Cassar 524922 2/0138

 7 EMMY'S ME MUM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/06/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4K. Heuston 532806 1/0113

 8 HEY CHERYL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/06/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4H. Norman 529836 1/083

 9 GET ON VALLEY 1 Weighted points score WAU, 29/05/2021, R4, Y 7Y 8P 8P 5/2J. Goddard 495299 7/255
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y NG1-4 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIRE LEGEND 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/06/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 4P 1/2M. Moroney 520015 27/22333

 2 FAB NIKKI 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R6, P 7P 8P 5P 1/1L. Walker 500325 9/2120

 3 GIPPSLAND GIRL 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 07/11/2020, R6, Y 6P 6P 4P 3/1/2M. Jobson 529199 5/0198

 4 TREASURE CHEST 1 Last start placegetter WAU, 28/11/2020, R3, Y 4P 4Y 6P 3/1/2L. Walker 492144 12/4118

 5 SAPPHIRE SANDY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R7, P 3P 8P 3P 3/1/2S. Guthrie 500472 8/0285

 6 STASH HOUSE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 16/06/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 1P 3/1/2B. Smoothy 528623 12/2255

 7 VICIOUS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 3/1/2D. Solomon 534260 7/0255

 8 LOLA LOVELACE Weighted points score DAP, 17/06/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 3P 3/1/2J. Stewart 520263 7/6165

 9 ASTON AJAX 1 Weighted points score TAR, 16/06/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 4P 3/1/2B. Taylor 519462 8/4114

 10 FIRE ASH Weighted points score GAR, 19/06/2021, R3, P 7P 7Y 6Y 4/1/2H. Norman 528432 4/261
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y 5 384 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMILEY'S BOY 2 Last start winner KEM, 19/06/2021, R1, Y 1Y 7Y 3P 5/4K. Ulrick 536374 1/098

 2 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Last start placegetter KEM, 19/06/2021, R5, Y 3Y 3P 6P 5/4J. Carter 535841 1/0117

 3 TRUMP'S BLUFF 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 6P 5/4M. Jobson 531824 2/1141

 4 SMILEY MAC 2 Weighted points score CAS, 17/06/2021, R4, P 6P 8P 5Y 5/4P. Fraser 526253 1/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y 4 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RAPID COMBUSTION 2 Last start placegetter WAU, 29/05/2021, R3, Y 8P 2Y 6P 4/1/2S. Towers 522033 4/090

 2 ZARABELLA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 4P 4/1/2M. Turner 522719 3/0129

 3 DON'T SAY DO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/06/2021, R6, P 4P 4Y 3P 4/1/1J. Goddard 507768 4/2109
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAU Saturday, 26 June 2021

Y M 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOOL TIME TOMMY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WAU, 09/06/2021, R1, P

WAU, 29/05/2021, R2, Y

4P 2P 3Y M/1K. Heuston 532804 0/094

 2 SMALL SAPPHIRE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/06/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 6P M/1J. Carter 528336 0/062
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